

# THE KING'S SCHOOL 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

## **TUITION FEES**

PREPARATORY SCHOOL 2022 Preparatory School tuition fees are inclusive of text books, some stationery. excursions and camps.

		TUITION			BOARDING		τυιτιο	N AND BOA	RDING
YEAR	10 MONTHLY	TERM	YEAR	10 MONTHLY	TERM	YEAR	10 MONTHLY	TERM	YEAR
PRE-K	2,401	6,005	24,017	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
К	2,401	6,005	24,017	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
1	2,474	6,184	24,737	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2	2,548	6,370	25,479	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3	2,701	6,752	27,008	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
4	2,863	7,157	28,629	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
5	3,337	8,341	33,363	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
6	3,337	8,341	33,363	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
YEAR	10	TERM	YEAR	10	TERM	YEAR	10	TERM	YEAR
TEAR	MONTHLY	IERIM	IEAR	MONTHLY	IER/M	IEAR	MONTHLY		IEAR
7	3,674	9,185	36,739	2,746	6,866	27,460	6,421	16,050	64,199
8	3,674	9,185	36,739	2,746	6,866	27,460	6,421	16,050	64,199
9	3,674	9,185	36,739	2,954	7,384	29,537	6,628	16,568	66,276

7,384

7.545

9,629 \*

# SENIOR SCHOOL

2022 tuition fees are inclusive of Camps Week and curriculum based excursions. In addition to tuition, boarding fees include all meals, laundry, bed linen and transport to/from sporting fixtures.

\*Year 12 tuition fees are split over three terms (Term 1, Term 2 & Term 3)

9,367

9.800

13,335\*

37,471

39.200

40,007

2,954

3.018

2,889

### **OTHER CHARGES**

BEING FOR	YEAR GROUPS APPLICABLE	COST
Senior School Lunch Fee	Year 7 – Year 11	\$470 per term / \$1,880 per yr
Senior School Lunch Fee	Year 12	\$470 per term / \$1,410 per yr
GST on Boarders Meals	Year 7 – Year 12 (Boarders)	\$131 per term / \$524 per yr
Technology Fee (Laptop Program)	Year 7 – Year 9	\$360 per term
Technology Fee (Personal Device Program)	Year 10 only	Included in Program*
Technology Fee (Laptop Program)	Year 11 – Year 12	\$360 per term
Text Books	Year 7 – Year 12	Approx. \$800 / per yr

3.747

3.920

4,000

## ADDITIONAL COSTS TO CONSIDER

BEING FOR	YEAR GROUPS APPLICABLE	COST
Day Boy Daily Lunch	Pre-Kindergarten – Year 6	Optional daily online ordering
BUS SERVICES		
Daily King's operated services run across the Sydney metropolitan region – refer to website for current service offering.	Kindergarten – Year 12	\$418 per term (inc GST)
UNIFORMS		
Full school regulation uniform kit-out (including sports uniform)	Pre-Kindergarten – Year 12	Approx. \$2,000 initial cost
Cadet Corps uniform	Year 8	Approx. \$350 initial cost
ANNUAL GIVING		
Voluntary tax-deductable donation to support ongoing improvements	Pre-Kindergarten – Year 12	\$225 per term / \$900 per yr
OCCASIONAL BOARDING		
	Years 7–12	\$119 per day

#### SIBLING DISCOUNTS

29,537

30.180

28,888

DISCOUNT	COST
Tuition Fees	10% for younger brother/s
Boarding Fees	15% for second boarder
Boarding Fees	30% for third and subsequent boarder
Please note:	

6,702

6.938

6,889

16,751

17.345

22,964\*

67,007

69.380

68,895

1. Discount only applies to boys paying full tuition / boarding fees.

2. Discounts do not apply to lunch or technology fees.

## **REGISTRATION & ENROLMENT**

FEE FOR	COST
Registration	\$250 (non-refundable) per student
Admission	\$4,500 (non-refundable) per student

### PAYMENT OF FEES, **ADDITIONAL FEES & DISBURSEMENTS**

#### Fees may be paid:

- (1) Termly Fees are due and payable in full by the first day of each term; or
- (2) Ten monthly direct debit billing (Feb-Nov) by credit card, cheque or nominated savings account.
- Fees are due and payable as and when instalments fall due. Unless otherwise requested via the completion of the Direct Debit Request Form & Service Agreement www.kings.edu.au/fees-accounts, The King's School
- will issue invoices for termly payment of fees.

#### All fees are shown in and the School bills only in Australian dollars.

#### Online fees and account payments can be made via The King's School website at: https://payment.kings.edu.au

\* It is mandatory for devices to be purchased through the School's CompNow Parent Purchase Portal.



# THE KING'S SCHOOL 2022 FEE SCHEDULE

# THE KING'S SCHOOL PRIVACY ACT 1988 - COLLECTION NOTICE

- 1. The School collects personal information, including sensitive information about Students and Parents or Guardians (Parents) before and during the course of a Student's enrolment at the School. This may be in writing or in the course of conversations. The primary purpose of collecting this information is to enable the School to provide schooling to the Student and to enable them to take part in all the activities of the School throughout their association with the School.
- 2. Some of the information we collect is to satisfy the School's legal obligations, particularly to enable the School to discharge its duty of care.
- 3. Laws governing or relating to the operation of a school require certain information to be collected and disclosed. These include relevant Education Acts, and Public Health and Child Protection laws.
- Health information about Students is 4 sensitive information within the terms of the Australian Privacy Principles under the Privacy Act. We may ask you to provide medical reports about Students from time to time.
- 5. The School from time to time discloses personal and sensitive information to others for administrative and educational purposes, including to facilitate the transfer of a Student to another school. This includes to other schools, (including schools participating in an Exchange program) government departments, medical practitioners, the School's Foundation and Old Boy's Union and people providing services to the School, including specialist visiting teachers, sports coaches, volunteers and counsellors.
- 6. If we do not obtain the information referred to above we may not be able to enrol or continue the enrolment of your son.
- 7. The School may store personal information in the 'cloud' which may mean that it resides on servers which are situated outside Australia.

- 8. The School's Privacy Policy sets out how Parents or Students may seek access to personal information collected about them. However, there will be occasions when access is denied. Such occasions would include where access would have an unreasonable impact on the privacy of others, where access may result in a breach of the School's duty of care to the Student, or where Students have provided information in confidence.
- 9. The School's Privacy Policy also sets out how you may complain about a breach of privacy and how the School will deal with such a complaint.
- 10. As you may know the School from time to time engages in fundraising activities. Information received from you may be used to make an appeal to you. It may also be disclosed to organisations that assist in the School's fundraising activities solely for that purpose. We will not disclose your personal information to third parties for their own marketing purposes without your consent.
- 11. Personal information collected from Students is regularly disclosed to their Parents. On occasion information such as academic and sporting achievements, student activities, photographs and other news is published in School newsletters, magazines, on our website and social media pages such as Facebook. If you do not wish such information to be so published you must advise us now.
- 12. In recent times the School has sought to make greater use of social media such as Facebook, Twitter and blogs to keep the School Community informed of activities at the School and Students achievements. The School Community has been very supportive of the utilisation of that facility, particularly parents of boarders. It is recognised that these sites are also able to be accessed by persons outside of the School Community as is, of course, the School's website. On occasion the School will also look to post

marketing material on these sites and should any Students or Community members including staff be depicted in such material their authority will be sought before so doina.

- 13. In respect to marketing of the School generally it will obtain separate permissions from a Student (depending upon their age) and their Parent prior to publication if we would like to include photographs or other identifying material such as voice recordings or film in marketing material for the school or otherwise make it available to the public such as on the internet. Similarly, the permission of staff will also be sought where their personal information is to be used for such purposes.
- 14. We may include Students' and Students' Parents' contact details in a class, Year or House list and School directory. If you do not wish your details to be included you must advise us now.
- 15. If you provide the School with the personal information of others, such as doctors or emergency contacts, we encourage you to inform them that you are disclosing that information to the School and why, that they can access that information if they wish and that the School does not usually disclose this information to third parties.
- 16. If you wish to convey any view or request to the School over Privacy after reading this Notice please forward a message to privacy@kings.edu.au



Issued by The Council of The King's School - November 2021

www.kings.edu.au | P: +61 9683 8555 | E: enrol@kings.edu.au | PO Box 1 Parramatta NSW 2124 Australia Cricos No: 02326F | The Council of The King's School | ABN: 24 482 364 152 | Incorporated by The King's School Council Act 1893